Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	02-09-	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
(Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		U.S. Patent and Traden
To the Honorable Commissioner	102664	.ed original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WITTWER, Carl T. REED, Gudrun ZHOU, Luming	· - 04	2. Name and address of receiving party(tes)  Name: UNIVERSITY OF UTAH  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:		\$
✓ Assignment	Merger	€ : •
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 110
Other		City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84108
01/27/04 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent n		, sound it in included a discussion of attached in the second of the sec
	Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name:BARNES & THORNBL		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		<b>✓</b> Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account for deficit or overpayme
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:		10-0435
11 South Meridian Street	46204	
City: Indianapolis State: N Zip	):	
	DO NOT LISE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	<u> </u>	
Jill T. POWLICK	Que	February 2, 200
Jill T. POWLICK  Name of Person Signing	Ju	February 2, 200 Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014949 FRAME: 0277

## PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

"Not Applicable"

Attorney Docket No.:	7475-73421	
Client Reference No.:	U-3456	

## ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,		
Name(s)	Carl T. WITTWER		
of Inventor(s)	Gudrun REED, and		
	Luming ZHOU		
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a United States Provisional Patent Application identified as Serial No with a filing date of and/or a \omega PCT International Application filed October 22, 2003, entitled		
Title of Application	AMPLICON MELTING ANALYSIS WITH SATURATION DYES hereinafter (the "Application(s)")		
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of	UNIVERSITY OF UTAH .		
Assignee Address of	615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 110		
principal place of business	Salt Lake City, Utah 84108		
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or	a corporation of <u>UTAH</u>		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 014949 FRAME: 0278

## PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I have executed the	is assignment at Salt Lake City, Utah,
this <u>27<sup>13</sup></u>	day of January	
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary		Carl T. WITTWER
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	AC	CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF UTAH	- J	
COUNTY OF 5	alt Lake } SS:	
this 270 c	edged before me, a Notary Public, withday of	thin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
234 <b>4667 - 146 William</b>	grade classes species and control species classes	
	Notary Public JENNIFER K. JOHNSON 50 N. Medical Drive 5C124SOM	Notary Public
100	Saft Lake City, Utah 84132 My Commission Expires June 25, 2005 State of Utah	Printed Name
My Commission Ex	xpires: 6/25/2605	Resident of Salt Lake County

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I have execu	
this 27 n da	y of January	,,
		$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
Ondaide de TIGA		At le stand
Outside the USA:	Witness	
Witnesses are	witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		//
acknowledgment		•
before a Notary		Gudrun REED
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF UTAH	}	
COLDINAL OF C /	} SS:	
COUNTY OF Sala	f Lake }	
Acknowledg	ged before me, a Notary Publ	ic, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this 27th day	y of January	
	We disting actions assured assured assured as	$\bigcap$ $\bigcap$ $\bigcap$
A THE	Notary Public	to a silva V. to a secon
	JENNIFER K. JOHNSON	Jerney L. Johnson
	50 N. Medical Drive 5C124SOM Saft Lake City, Utah 84132	Notary Public
· Carrie	My Commission Expires June 25, 2005	bumback blancas
L	State of Utar	Printed Name
		<b>~</b>
My Commission Exp	ires: 6/25/2005	Resident of Salt Lake County
,		County
T3 T TT TT T		
	S WHEREOF, I have execut	
this $Z \neq \mathcal{A}$ day	y of January	
	y	
Ondride Ale TICA		
Outside the USA:	337.4	7: 6
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		
acknowledgment		
before a Notary		Luming ZHOU
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF UTAH	}	
	} SS:	
COUNTY OF Salt	! Like }	
Acknowledg	ed before me, a Notary Publi	c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
his 27+45 day	of Januaru	
	J.,	
THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONS	Notary Public	(
STORE OF THE PARTY	ICHMIEED K "INRMONG #	teamer dithrash
	O N. Medical Drive 5C124SOM Salt Lake City, Utal: 84132	Notary Public
	LAN COMMISSION EXPRESS	<b>V</b> 3 - 3 - 3 - 3
	June 25, 2005 State of Utah	1 . 0 . 1 . 1 .
The state of the s	A COURT PROPERTY OF THE PERSON	termiter K. Johnson
		Printed Name
An Committee : E :	10/25/200	Sall I also
My Commission Expi	res: 6/25/2005	Resident of County
Application Serial No	.: PCT/US03/ <b>33429</b>	Filed October 22, 2003
NDS02 MJE 618565v1		

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 014949 FRAME: 0280